
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PAT MCCRORY  NICHOLAS  J. TENNYSON 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 

 

                1584 Yanceyville Street, Greensboro, NC 27405                                P.O. Box 14996 Greensboro, NC 27415-4996 

                              Telephone No. (336) 487-0075                                                                 Fax No. (336) 334-3637 

 

 
September 21, 2015 

 
 
WBS ELEMENT: 43830 
CONTRACT No.: DG00248 
COUNTY: ALAMANCE 
LOCATION: NORTH OAK STREET FROM EAST LEBANON STREET TO SR 1454 (HAGGARD 

STREET) 
DESCRIPTION:  DRAINAGE AND SIDEWALKS  
 

   
SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations 
      
MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS: 
 
Attached on the following sheets are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount Bid” 
tabulations for the above project.  The low bidder, Dane Construction, Inc., was awarded the contract.  
We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in NCDOT Division 7 Purchase 

Order Contracts.   

 
If you should have any questions, please advise. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
  D.R. Huffines 
  DIVISION PROJECT MANAGER 
 

 
DRH/bcj 
 
cc: file 
ec: Dane Construction, Inc.   Hollins Construction Services, Inc. 

Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.  Yates Construction Company, Inc. 
  
   



SR 1323 (OAK STREET) FROM LEBANON STREET (NON-SYSTEM) TO SR 1454 (HAGGARD STREET)

DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOORESVILLE,  NC

YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
INC

STOKESDALE,  NC  

SEP 21, 2015 03:21 PM ALAMANCE 11:00 A.M. 1 /  4 006

43830 MAY 21 2015 DG00248

TIP NO 0.184 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIDEWALKS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 13500.00 13887.85  9000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 46600.00 50000.00  84000.00GRADING

0003 0196000000-E 270  525 SY  2.25 1181.25 6.00 3150.00 5.00  2625.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0004 0366000000-E 310  408 LF  45.78 18678.24 48.00 19584.00 37.00  15096.0015" RC PIPE CULV III

0005 0372000000-E 310  190 LF  50.40 9576.00 54.00 10260.00 45.00  8550.0018" RC PIPE CULV III

0006 0995000000-E 340  100 LF  11.38 1138.00 15.00 1500.00 30.00  3000.00PIPE REMOVAL

0007 1099500000-E 505  125 CY  14.93 1866.25 28.00 3500.00 16.00  2000.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT

0008 1099700000-E 505  250 TON 40.72 10180.00 40.00 10000.00 18.00  4500.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0009 1220000000-E 545  125 TON 25.00 3125.00 40.00 5000.00 18.00  2250.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0010 1308000000-E 607  220 SY  15.00 3300.00 15.00 3300.00 16.00  3520.00MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
0-2" DEPTH

0011 1308000000-E 607  65 SY  18.00 1170.00 175.00 11375.00 31.00  2015.00MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
0-7" DEPTH

0012 1489000000-E 610  110 TON 125.00 13750.00 175.00 19250.00 150.00  16500.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0013 1498000000-E 610  40 TON 125.00 5000.00 175.00 7000.00 150.00  6000.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0014 1519000000-E 610  50 TON 125.00 6250.00 175.00 8750.00 200.00  10000.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0015 1575000000-E 620  9 TON 590.00 5310.00 700.00 6300.00 700.00  6300.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0016 2286000000-N 840  10 EA  2900.00 29000.00 2800.00 28000.00 2400.00  24000.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0017 2364000000-N 840  2 EA  826.01 1652.02 625.00 1250.00 900.00  1800.00FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD

0018 2374000000-N 840  6 EA  1905.28 11431.68 650.00 3900.00 900.00  5400.00FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
E, F & G

0019 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  1135.75 1135.75 750.00 750.00 900.00  900.00FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54

0020 2484000000-E SP   24 LF  400.00 9600.00 125.00 3000.00 250.00  6000.00GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF)
FRAME WITH GRATES, DRIVEWAY DROP INLET STD.
840.30

0021 2549000000-E 846  600 LF  19.75 11850.00 26.00 15600.00 30.00  18000.002'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0022 2591000000-E 848  441 SY  36.50 16096.50 45.00 19845.00 37.00  16317.004" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0023 2605000000-N 848  5 EA  1525.00 7625.00 1500.00 7500.00 1900.00  9500.00CONCRETE CURB RAMP

0024 2612000000-E 848  80 SY  48.50 3880.00 65.00 5200.00 49.00  3920.006" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

0025 3628000000-E 876  5 TON 160.00 800.00 75.00 375.00 75.00  375.00RIP RAP, CLASS I

0026 3656000000-E 876  10 SY  2.25 22.50 6.00 60.00 5.00  50.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0027 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 30000.00 18000.00  19000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)

0028 4686000000-E 1205  1,800 LF  0.65 1170.00 1.25 2250.00 10.00  18000.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0029 4697000000-E 1205  72 LF  4.00 288.00 5.00 360.00 10.00  720.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS

0030 4710000000-E 1205  150 LF  10.00 1500.00 14.00 2100.00 15.00  2250.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0031 4725000000-E 1205  1 EA  160.00 160.00 200.00 200.00 600.00  600.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0032 4850000000-E 1205  45 LF  0.40 18.00 1.00 45.00 8.00  360.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0033 6000000000-E 1605  300 LF  4.00 1200.00 6.00 1800.00 4.00  1200.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0034 6006000000-E 1610  10 TON 100.00 1000.00 80.00 800.00 18.00  180.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0035 6012000000-E 1610  5 TON 72.00 360.00 80.00 400.00 18.00  90.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0036 6030000000-E 1630  50 CY  26.00 1300.00 30.00 1500.00 18.50  925.00SILT EXCAVATION



SR 1323 (OAK STREET) FROM LEBANON STREET (NON-SYSTEM) TO SR 1454 (HAGGARD STREET)

DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOORESVILLE,  NC

YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
INC

STOKESDALE,  NC  

SEP 21, 2015 03:21 PM ALAMANCE 11:00 A.M. 2 /  4 006

43830 MAY 21 2015 DG00248

TIP NO 0.184 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIDEWALKS

0037 6042000000-E 1632  108 LF  4.00 432.00 6.00 648.00 3.00  324.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0038 6071010000-E SP   120 LF  6.50 780.00 16.00 1920.00 10.00  1200.00WATTLE

0039 6084000000-E 1660 0.3 ACR 7500.00 2250.00 7500.00 2250.00 4000.00  1200.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0040 6090000000-E 1661  60 LB  6.00 360.00 6.50 390.00 10.00  600.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0041 6093000000-E 1661 0.3 TON 750.00 225.00 1000.00 300.00 2000.00  600.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0042 6096000000-E 1662  30 LB  6.00 180.00 6.50 195.00 10.00  300.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0043 6108000000-E 1665 0.15 TON 750.00 112.50 1000.00 150.00 2000.00  300.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

 

    TOTAL 275053.69 TOTAL 291644.85 TOTAL  309467.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 275053.69 SUB-TOTAL 291644.85 SUB-TOTAL  309467.00ROADWAY ITEMS



SR 1323 (OAK STREET) FROM LEBANON STREET (NON-SYSTEM) TO SR 1454 (HAGGARD STREET)

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

SEP 21, 2015 03:21 PM ALAMANCE 11:00 A.M. 3 /  4 006

43830 MAY 21 2015 DG00248

TIP NO 0.184 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIDEWALKS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 39500.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 95000.00   GRADING

0003 0196000000-E 270  525 SY  7.50 3937.50   GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0004 0366000000-E 310  408 LF  55.00 22440.00   15" RC PIPE CULV III

0005 0372000000-E 310  190 LF  65.00 12350.00   18" RC PIPE CULV III

0006 0995000000-E 340  100 LF  14.00 1400.00   PIPE REMOVAL

0007 1099500000-E 505  125 CY  20.00 2500.00   SHALLOW UNDERCUT

0008 1099700000-E 505  250 TON 40.00 10000.00   CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0009 1220000000-E 545  125 TON 45.00 5625.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0010 1308000000-E 607  220 SY  20.00 4400.00   MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
0-2" DEPTH

0011 1308000000-E 607  65 SY  40.00 2600.00   MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
0-7" DEPTH

0012 1489000000-E 610  110 TON 170.00 18700.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0013 1498000000-E 610  40 TON 160.00 6400.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0014 1519000000-E 610  50 TON 150.00 7500.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0015 1575000000-E 620  9 TON 640.00 5760.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0016 2286000000-N 840  10 EA  1400.00 14000.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0017 2364000000-N 840  2 EA  570.00 1140.00   FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD

0018 2374000000-N 840  6 EA  690.00 4140.00   FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
E, F & G

0019 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  465.00 465.00   FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54

0020 2484000000-E SP   24 LF  300.00 7200.00   GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF)
FRAME WITH GRATES, DRIVEWAY DROP INLET STD.
840.30

0021 2549000000-E 846  600 LF  21.00 12600.00   2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0022 2591000000-E 848  441 SY  32.00 14112.00   4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0023 2605000000-N 848  5 EA  1500.00 7500.00   CONCRETE CURB RAMP

0024 2612000000-E 848  80 SY  65.00 5200.00   6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

0025 3628000000-E 876  5 TON 100.00 500.00   RIP RAP, CLASS I

0026 3656000000-E 876  10 SY  11.60 116.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0027 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 46300.00   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)

0028 4686000000-E 1205  1,800 LF  1.00 1800.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0029 4697000000-E 1205  72 LF  3.00 216.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS

0030 4710000000-E 1205  150 LF  12.00 1800.00   24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0031 4725000000-E 1205  1 EA  100.00 100.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0032 4850000000-E 1205  45 LF  2.00 90.00   LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE

0033 6000000000-E 1605  300 LF  4.00 1200.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0034 6006000000-E 1610  10 TON 100.00 1000.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0035 6012000000-E 1610  5 TON 100.00 500.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0036 6030000000-E 1630  50 CY  30.00 1500.00   SILT EXCAVATION



SR 1323 (OAK STREET) FROM LEBANON STREET (NON-SYSTEM) TO SR 1454 (HAGGARD STREET)

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

SEP 21, 2015 03:21 PM ALAMANCE 11:00 A.M. 4 /  4 006

43830 MAY 21 2015 DG00248

TIP NO 0.184 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIDEWALKS

0037 6042000000-E 1632  108 LF  10.00 1080.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0038 6071010000-E SP   120 LF  11.70 1404.00   WATTLE

0039 6084000000-E 1660 0.3 ACR 15000.00 4500.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0040 6090000000-E 1661  60 LB  12.00 720.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0041 6093000000-E 1661 0.3 TON 3500.00 1050.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0042 6096000000-E 1662  30 LB  4.50 135.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0043 6108000000-E 1665 0.15 TON 7500.00 1125.00   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

 

    TOTAL 369605.50   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 369605.50   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  275053.69   DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

     2  291644.85   YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

     3  309467.00   HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

     4  369605.50   TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC




